We intend to finance future acquisitions with the most advantageous sources of capital available to us at the time, which may include the
sale of common stock, preferred stock or debt securities through public offerings or private placements, the incurrence of additional
indebtedness through secured or unsecured borrowings, and the reinvestment of proceeds from the disposition of properties or joint venture
interests. We also may enter into joint ventures with institutions to acquire large properties or portfolios, reducing the amount of capital required
by us to make such investments. Our financing strategy is to maintain a strong and flexible financial position by:

�
maintaining a prudent level of leverage in order to maintain current credit ratings,

�
maintaining a large pool of unencumbered properties, and

�
managing our exposure to interest rate risk from our floating rate debt.

S-21

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our actual capitalization as of March 31, 2003 on a historical basis, and on an as adjusted basis giving effect
to this offering and the application of the net proceeds from this offering (assuming no exercise by the underwriter of its over-allotment option),
the Series E preferred stock offering, and the redemption of our Series B preferred stock, as if all such events had occurred on March 31, 2003.

March 31, 2003

Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands)

Debt:
Mortgages payable, including unamortized premium of $19,581 at March 31,
2003 $ 549,213 $ 549,213
3.75% Convertible Senior Notes due 2023, net of unamortized discount of
$1,000 on an as adjusted basis � 99,000
Notes payable, net of unamortized discount of $2,120 at March 31, 2003 784,383 784,383

Edgar Filing: NEW PLAN EXCEL REALTY TRUST INC - Form 424B5

17

March 31, 2003

Credit facilities 410,000 276,900

Total debt 1,743,596 1,709,496

Minority interest 39,367 39,367

Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value, 25,000 shares authorized: Series B: 6,300
depositary shares, each representing 1/10 of one share of Series B Cumulative
Redeemable Preferred Stock, 630 shares outstanding on an actual basis, and
none outstanding on an as adjusted basis; Series D: 1,500 depositary shares,
each representing 1/10 of one share of Series D Cumulative Voting Step-Up
Premium Rate Preferred, 150 shares outstanding on an actual and as adjusted
basis; Series E: 8,000 depositary shares each representing 1/10 of one share of
Series E Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, none outstanding on an